



\$~23 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12627/2021

M/S JCB INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC, Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

(24)

+ W.P.(C) 12616/2022

HONDA MOTORCYCLE AND SCOOTER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dharnendra Kumar Rana with Mr. Tanmay Mangal, Mr. Surosh Qazi, Ms. Priyanka Singla, Mr. Udit Chauhan, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Tanveer Ansari, SPC, Mr. Hilal Haider, GP, Ms. Khan and Ms. Amreen Rizvi, Adv.

(25)

+ W.P.(C) 15770/2022

DANA ANAND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SPICER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dharnendra Kumar Rana with Mr. Tanmay Mangal, Mr. Surosh Qazi, Ms. Priyanka Singla, Mr. Udit Chauhan, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC and Mr.
Gaurav Kumar, Advs.

(26)

+ W.P.(C) 15805/2022

GRAZIANO TRASMISSIONI INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY MR. ANUP
KUMAR GOYALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Rana with
Mr. Tanmay Mangal, Mr. Surosh
Qazi, Ms. Priyanka Singla, Mr. Udit
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY, DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE, & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Ali Khan, Adv
Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP.

(27)

+ W.P.(C) 7429/2022

M/S SURYA ROSHINI LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shubham Kashyap, Ms. Seema
Kashyap, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Ali Khan, Adv



(28)

+ W.P.(C) 9125/2023

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

List on 10th February, 2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024

N.Khanna